RESOLUTION NO.	- 24
----------------	------

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE CITY COUNCIL'S ANNUAL REPORT TO THE CITIZENS FOR APRIL 1, 2023 TO MARCH 31, 2024 PURSUANT TO CITY CHARTER §3-10(D)

WHEREAS, City Council is required by City Charter §3-10(d) to provide for an annual "Report to the Citizens" in order to maintain accountability to citizens; and

WHEREAS, City Council appreciates its role as the legislative body of municipal government and values the citizen input it receives during the course of its regular business and during town halls and other special meetings; and

WHEREAS, City Council is proud to adopt its annual Report to the Citizens, outlining City Council's activities and achievements from April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024, and providing citizens with information about its responsibilities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. Pursuant to City Charter §3-10(d), City Council hereby adopts the City Council's Annual Report to the Citizens from April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024, attached as Exhibit A and made a part of this Resolution.

Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado this 9th day of April, 2024.

ATTEST:	Council President	
Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk		